GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF FERTILIZERS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 189 TO BE ANSWERED ON: 19.07.2022
Setting up of urea factory in Barauni

189.: SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR MODI:
Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:
(a) the total cost of urea factory being constructed at Barauni in Bihar, the details of

the amount spent so far and by when the production is likely to be started:
(b)  the number of nano urea factories proposed to be set up across the country by

Government including the States where they would be set up; and
(c)  the place where nano urea factory would be set up in Bihar, and estimated cost of

the same and by when it will be set up?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS

(SHRI BHAGWANTH KHUBA)

(@ : The total cost of the Barauni project is Rs. 8388 crore, out of which 75.7 % has
been spent as on 30™ June 2022 and the plant is likely to be started in August, 2022.
(b) : The details of nano urea plants set up / being set up in the country are as
under:-
SI No.| Location Being set up by | Production Capacity Likely date of
Bottles (500 ml) per commissioning
Annum (in Crore)
1 Kalol, Indian Farmers 5.0 August 2021
Gujarat Fertiliser (commissioned)
Cooperative
Limited(IFFCO)
2 | Phulpur, UP IFFCO 6.0 Sept 2022
3 | Aonla, UP IFFCO 6.0 April 2023
4 | Bengaluru, IFFCO 6.0 March 2024
Karnataka
S | Trombay, Rashtriya 5.0 March 2024
Maharashtra Chemicals &
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Fertilizers Ltd
(RCF)

o

7 | Deoghar, IFFCO

Jharkhand

6.0

July 2024

Nov 2024

6 | Nangal, National
Punjab Fertilizers Ltd
(NFL)

IFFCO

LB [ Assam

5.0

Nov 2025 |

(c) : Thereis no such proposal to set up nano urea plant in Bihar at present.

dekdekddokdk

126



